National Stock Exchange Limited  (“NSE”) vide Notice Ref.: NSE/LIST-SOP/FINES/1339 for  
non-compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(“Listing Regulations”)and as a consequence of which NSE imposed a fine of Rs. 5900/- (including 
GST) (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred  only) Company for the quarter ended 30th 
September, 2025. 

The Company has already applied for waiver of Penalty and same be submitted to the stock 
exchange . The detailed disclosure with respect to the orders as required under the SEBI Circular